

## Temple & Central Texas Railway



### Project Estimates Temple Q4 Budget

#### Item 1

Railroad	Subdivision	Location	Item Description	Amount	Cost
TCRR	Industrial Park	Temple, TX	Labor	1	\$36,780.00
TCRR	Industrial Park	Temple, TX	Material	1	\$66,953.40
			Equipment	2	\$4,521.50
			Tax		\$5,691.04
			Total		\$113,945.94
City Portion					\$111,945.94
TC Portion					\$2,000.00



General Office  
3111 Eberhardt Rd.  
Temple, TX 76504



A Patriot Rail Company LLC

Region	Railroad	Subdivision	Location	Item Description	Amount	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Description	Additional Notes	Location Description	Daily Shift	Track Window	Job Briefing Location / Tie Up
Central	TCRR	Industrial Park Subdivision	Temple Texas	Strip lay two existing 90RA turnouts with 115RE	2	Each	\$13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	Keep ties and ballast section intact, Steel upgrade replacing 90 RA with 115 RE	Track not operated Friday 1400 through Monday 0600 or 1400 each week day to 0600 each week day. Preferred to work weekends for availability.	Old side	varies	varies	Temple & Central Texas Railway 3111 Eberhart Road Temple, Texas 76504
Central	TCRR	Industrial Park Subdivision	Temple Texas	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00						Temple & Central Texas Railway 3111 Eberhart Road Temple, Texas 76505
Central	TCRR	Industrial Park Subdivision	Temple Texas	Install Rail behind turnout	330	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,280.00	Replace 90RA rail and plates on 2 tracks(190LF, 140LF) behind west switch up to customer details with 112RE or larger					Temple & Central Texas Railway 3111 Eberhart Road Temple, Texas 76505
								\$ 36,780.00						

ESTIMATE

Menard Industries, LLC  
12052 Homestead Road  
Houston, TX 77050

ap@menardsrail.com  
+1 (936) 522-8901  
www.menardsrail.com



Bill to  
Patriot Rail

Ship to  
Temple TX

Shipping info  
Ship via: Truck

Estimate details  
Estimate no.: EST - 205607  
Estimate date: 09/03/2024  
Expiration date: 09/18/2024

#	Product or service	Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
1.	Trackspikes 5/8X6 N 100	New - Track Spikes 5/8X6 100lbs PER Keg	18	\$99.00	\$1,782.00
2.	TO #8 All Steel	Rail Size: 115RE Non-Insulated Relay - Turnout #8 Frog: SMSG Points: Knife D/R #1 and #2 Rods Switch Plates with Rigid Braces Welded Heel Blocks Hook Twins in Switch & Frog Areas 22-E Stand 9 pieces of Relay rail; 9 pair of Relay joint bars, 110 Relay DSTP, 250 Relay anchors, 8 kegs spikes (100#) 54 Bolt/Nuts/LW NO Wood Ties	2	\$23,903.00	\$47,806.00
3.	CB90RA-115RE N	New - Comp Bar 90RA to 115RE 3 RH & 3 LH Per Pair	6	\$590.00	\$3,540.00
4.	Rail115 R1	Relay 1 - Rail 115RE or Equivalent 36'-39' WITH 10% SHORTS - 1/8" - 3/16" VHW PER NT May contain midwelds.	6.5	\$1,200.00	\$7,800.00
5.	JB115R 6x6x7x6x6	Relay - Joint Bars 115RE 36 drilling 6x6x7x6x6 PER PR	16	\$95.00	\$1,520.00
6.	DSTP 5.5>11 R	Relay - Tie Plates 5.5 DS 11" min PER EA	198	\$9.50	\$1,881.00
7.	B1X6 With LW	New - Button 1 x 6 Button Head With LW (21 per Keg) PER EA	84	\$5.35	\$449.40

8.	<b>Anchor51/2-N</b>	New - Anchors 5 1/2 Base Drive On PER EA	100	\$2.75	\$275.00
9.	<b>Freight</b>	Freight Trucks- Due to the volatile gas prices this is an estimate and subject to change until time of shipment	2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00

<b>Total</b>	<b>\$66,953.40</b>
--------------	--------------------

**Note to customer**

Ordering a different quantity could result in prices changes. Material subject to prior sale. Payment Terms: Net 30 Days, pending credit approval. Sales Tax is the responsibility of the buyer. Payment made after Net 30 Days will incur 18% per Year late fee charge, 1-1/2% per month. Accrued Daily. NO SHIPMENTS WILL DEPART IF YOUR ACCOUNT IS PAST DUE.

Expiry date	09/18/2024
-------------	------------

<b>Accepted date</b>	<b>Accepted by</b>
----------------------	--------------------



BRANCH L34  
5210 S GENERAL BRUCE DR  
TEMPLE TX 76502-4826  
254-778-4449

## # 239196206

Job Site

TC RAIL  
3111 EBERHARDT RD  
TEMPLE TX 76504-2610

Office: 904-423-5384 Job: 904-423-5384

Customer # : 4812477  
Quote Date : 09/23/24  
Estimated Out : 09/30/24 09:00 AM  
Estimated In : 10/02/24 09:00 AM  
UR Job Loc : 3111 EBERHARDT RD, T  
UR Job # : 3  
Customer Job ID:  
P.O. # : QUOTE  
Ordered By : JR LEAL  
Written By : KESLYN REYES  
Salesperson : MEGAN MCCULLOUGH

CABALLERO 2 LLC  
10752 DEERWOOD PARK BLVD # 300  
JACKSONVILLE FL 32256-4849

**This is not an invoice  
Please do not pay from this document**

RENTAL ITEMS:								
Qty	Equipment	Description	Minimum	Day	Week	4 Week	Estimated Amt.	
1	2331650	FORKLIFT VARIABLE REACH 10000# 50'-62'	800.00	800.00	2,050.00	6,100.00	1,600.00	
						Rental Subtotal:	1,600.00	
SALES/MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:								
Qty	Item		Price		Unit of Measure	Extended Amt.		
1	TX UNIT PROPERTY TAX	[DRSURT/MCI]	3.192		EACH	3.19		
1	TEXAS DIESEL TAX	[TXDSL/MCI]	30.855		EACH	30.86		
1	ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE CHARGE	[ENV/MCI]	32.000		EACH	32.00		
1	DELIVERY CHARGE		212.500		EACH	212.50		
1	PICKUP CHARGE		212.500		EACH	212.50		
						Sales/Misc Subtotal:	491.05	
						Agreement Subtotal:	2,091.05	
						Tax:	169.70	
						Estimated Total:	2,260.75	

### COMMENTS/NOTES:

CONTACT: JR LEAL  
CELL#: 512-269-6115

**\$2260.75 per Day  
2 Day Cost = \$4521.50**

TO SCHEDULE EQUIPMENT FOR PICKUP, CALL 800-UR-RENTS (800-877-3687)  
WE ARE AVAILABLE 24/7 TO SUPPLY YOU WITH A CONFIRMATION #  
IN ORDER TO CLOSE THIS CONTRACT

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. The above referenced Rental Protection Plan, environmental, and tax charges are estimates and are subject to change.

NOTICE: This is not a rental agreement. The rental of equipment and any items listed above is subject to availability and subject to the terms and conditions of the Rental and Service Agreement, which are available at <https://www.unitedrentals.com/legal/rental-service-terms-US> and which are incorporated herein by reference. A COPY OF THE RENTAL AND SERVICE AGREEMENT TERMS ARE AVAILABLE IN PAPER FORM UPON REQUEST.